To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	28 LBCOLO NIG BITSCUCO MODULIGIUS AL LIIIS LIGIA SIRRICANDOS MALALI.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TD Bank, N.A. successor collateral agent to Commerce Bank, N.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No	
☐ Individual(s)	Name: SP Industries, Inc. Internal Address: 935 Mearns Road City: Warminster State: PA Country: Zip: 18974 Country: Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Cother Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Reel 3060 and Frame 0657 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing April 6, 2005 at Reel 3060 and Fr	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: CT Lien Solutions	registrations involved:	
Internal Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101 Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 1,090 - Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Albany State: New York Zip: 12205 Phone Number: (800) 342-3676 ext. 4064 Fax Number: (800) 962- 7049 (fax) Email Address: joseph.borgman@wolterskluwe	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 52 3 Expiration Date 70/12 b. Deposit Account Number c. com Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Angie Boyd, Commercial Loan Admin Sup Name of Person Signing	2/24/2011 Date pervisorI Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	MARK
72064058	12/11/1958	694889	03/22/1960	HOTPACK
72224014	07/22/1965	814477	09/06/1966	MINIFREEZER
72269356	04/17/1967	846688	03/26/1968	SGA
72280734	09/19/1967	866270	03/11/1969	VIRTRONICS
72283046	10/20/1967	871284	06/17/1969	VIRTIS
72283292	10/24/1967	869380	05/13/1969	VIRTIS
72293185	03/13/1968	876038	09/02/1969	FLUO-WAR
72293336	03/15/1968	868158	04/15/1969	HEINICKE
72318345	02/04/1969	882386	12/16/1969	OUICKSEAL
72401708	09/01/1971	948449	12/12/1972	VIRTIS
72411264	12/27/1971	971284	10/23/1973	WILMAD
73023192	06/03/1974	1015694	07/15/1975	TAPERLOK
73119561	03/21/1977	1093179	06/13/1978	FREEZEMOBILE
73156551	01/26/1978	1120417	06/19/1979	PPI
73156776	01/26/1978	1120419	06/19/1979	PHOENIX
/3130//0	01/20/1970	,,,2041,2		PRECISION
				INSTRUMENTS
73163791	03/27/1978	1152946	05/05/1981	WILMAD W
73771573	12/27/1988	1563139	10/31/1989	QUADRAFLOW
73771574	12/27/1988	1687593	05/19/1992	DECON
73771578	12/27/1988	1567388	12/05/1989	DRY-BOTTOM
73771587	12/27/1988	1565629	11/14/1989	MULTI-MODE
73787283	03/16/1989	1575939	01/09/1990	HEIKOL
73787284	03/16/1989	1578510	01/23/1990	HEIKOL-E
73787285	03/16/1989	1578511	01/23/1990	HEIKOL-I
74158298	04/18/1991	1735639	11/24/1992	CHROMWARE
74182575	07/05/1991	1735645	11/24/1992	TORNADO
74214557	10/18/1991	1766615	04/20/1993	FILTERWARE
74349145	01/14/1993	1829250	04/05/1994	PODBIELNIAK
75054960	02/08/1996	2094300	09/09/1997	HEIKOL-A
75155599	08/26/1996	2212122	12/22/1988	LG LABGLASS
75234909	02/03/1997	2330085	03/14/2000	N NATIONAL
75240977	02/13/1997	2200422	10/27/1998	PROCULTURE
75240977	02/13/1977	2215231	12/29/1998	SHUR-LOC
75253490	03/07/1997	2202137	11/03/1998	PROFORMANCE
75253491	03/07/1997	2213374	12/22/1998	BIOCHROM
75253491	03/07/1997	2202138	11/03/1998	DYNALIFT
75435677	02/17/1998	2266600	08/03/1999	HULL
75435725	02/17/1998	2273826	08/31/1999	HULL
75586648	11/09/1998	2349647	05/16/2000	WILMAD
73300048	11/03/1330	4247V4 /		LABGLASS
75608744	12/18/1998	2342876	04/18/2000	HULL
76028764	04/17/2000	2676063	01/21/2003	W WILMAD
76049010	05/16/2000	2457246	06/05/2001	AGITATOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 004520 FRAME: 0530

THE STATE OF THE S	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET			
was a parameta page (3NL Y				
The U.S. Betart and Trademark Street (23-22) and the attached documents or the new address(es) section				
	2. Name and address of citizenship attached? \(\square \text{No} \)			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Name: SP Industries, Inc., internal Address: 935 Mearns Road Street Address: 935 Mearns Road			
Corporation- State: Other Citizenship (see guidelines)	City: Warminster State: PA Country: USA Zip: 18974			
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	General Pertnership Citizenship Limited Pertnership Citizenship			
Execution Date(s) February-24th, 2011	Corporation Citizanship DE			
Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship If assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Security Agreement Change of Name K Other Release	representative designation is attached: Tes (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Ree1 3060 and Frame 0657	Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): April 6, 2005 at Reel 3060 and Frame 0657				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: CT Lien Solutions	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ //090 -			
Internal Address:				
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Albany New York Zip: 12205	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 56 73 Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (800) 342-3676 ext 4064 Fax Number: (800) 962- 7049 (fax) Email Address: joseph.borgman@wolterskluwe	b. Deposit Account Number			
	2/24/2011			
Signature Date				
Angie Boyd, Commercial Loan Admin Sup Name of Person Signing	ervisorI Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover shoot) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordedon Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22312-1450

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of February 24, 2011 from TD Bank, N.A. as successor collateral agent to Commerce Bank, N.A., a national banking association, as Administrative Agent (the "Agent") for certain banks and other financial institutions, to SP Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 935 Mearns Road, Warminster, Pennsylvania 18974.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of March 30, 2005, made by the Grantors (as defined therein) in favor of the Agent (the "Collateral Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 6, 2005 at Reel 3060 and Frame 0657; and

WHEREAS, TD Bank, N.A., as successor Collateral Agent to Commerce Bank, N.A., now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto. The term "Trademark" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Collateral Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

02/18/11 3:53 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

TD Bank, N.A. as successor Collateral Agent to

Commerce Bank, N.

Name: Angie Boyd,

Title: Commercial Loan Admin Supervisor I

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF New Jersey)
COUNTY OF Camden) ss:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 24th day of February, 2011, personally appeared Angie Boyd who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the Commercial Loan Admin Supervisor I of TD Bank, N.A. and that he/she, as such officer being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his/her free act and deed and as the full act and deed of such corporation as such officer.

. .

My Commission Expires:

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY By Commission expires august 07, 2013

02/18/11 3:53 PM

TRADEMARK REEL: 004520 FRAME: 0533